01P	E	05_2	0-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAY 1 7	Ĩ.			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions	Patents anu 114		22021	a nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Nick L. Wilson & Additional name(s) of conveying party	Frank Thi	· · ·		receiving party(ies): Timing Screw Co.
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	r	Street Address: 335	West 194th Street
Security Agreement	Change	e of Name		· · ·
Other			City Glenwood St	ate Illinois ZIP 60425
Execution Date: Februa		99	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or pat				
If this document is being filed	t together with a new	w application, t		application is:
A. Patent Application I	No.(\$)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/250,586		onal numbers a	Itached? 🗌 Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		ence	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
Name: Richard G.	Kinney, Es	sq		40.00
Internal Address: P.O. E	Box 11119	<u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$
Street Address: 8300 Mi	lssissippi,	, Ste. 2	 Authorized to be B. Deposit account num 	e changed to deposit account
City: <u>Merrillvill</u>	Lestate: IN Z	IP <u>46410</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	his page if paying by deposit account)
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000030 09250586 :581- 40.(40.00	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	-
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Richard G. Kinr		going information	ion is true and correct an	May 12, 1999
Name of Person Signin		-	Signature	0. 21, 195 Date
		······································	Lotal number of pag	ges comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			·	
Mail documents to be record	l ded with required on	Do not detach	-	
Man documents to be record	-		nts and Trademarks nments	
Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, in and completing and reviewi to the U.S. Patent and Trad- D.C. 20231, and to the Offic Washington, D.C. 20503	icluding time for rev ing the sample cover emark Office, Offic	er sheet is estin viewing the door r sheet. Send co e of Informatio	nated to average about 30 ument and gathering the mments regarding this bu on Systems, PK2-1000C,	data needed, urden estimate Washington,

11

PATENT REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0001

A S S I G N M E N T

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/250,586 Filed: February 16, 1999

In consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we, Nick L. Wilson and Frank Thibideau, hereby assign to Morrison Timing Screw Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois, having a principal place of business at <u>335 West 194th Street</u>, Glenwood, Illinois 60425, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in our invention or improvements in <u>LIGHT BOX FOR COUNTER OR WALL</u> <u>DISPLAY</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us as joint inventors on the $12^{\frac{14}{2}}$ day of $\overline{p_{coentry}}$, 19<u>19</u>, and any and all other United States applications which we may file, either solely, jointly, or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of the said applications and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>Morrison Timing Screw Company</u>.

We hereby authorize and request the attorney of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or declaration or supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and, for the said considerations, we further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division or continuation thereof becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, hereby agreeing to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and, for the said considerations, we hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or

> PATENT • REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0002

improvements for any and all applications in foreign countries, together with any right of priority therefor, and we agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12Nick L. Wilson STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Cook

On this $\underline{l\lambda}^{th}$ day of $\underline{Ftbruary}$, 19<u>9</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared <u>Nick L. Wilson</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and of him acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed,

My Commission Expires: <u>01-31-2001</u> <u>Aors Ta</u> Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL LOIS HAYWORTH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/31/0	15
WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$	day of February	, 19 <u>9</u> 9
Frank Thibide	au	- ()
STATE OF $T P_{DGS}$) COUNTY OF $C coh$)		
On this 1λ day of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>96</u> the county and state aforesaid, appeared <u>Frank</u> be the same person whose name is subscribed to	Thibideau, to me personally	known t o

acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. My Commission Expires: 01-31-2001 OFFICIAL SEAL LOIS HAYWORTH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/31/01 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/31/01

RECORDED: 05/12/1999